
Santa Clara County, CA, USA

Singapore

King County, WA, USA

Wales, UK

Portugal

Scotland, UK

Massachusetts, USA

Florida, USA

Kinshasa, DRC

Michigan, USA

Northern Ireland, UK

Wisconsin, USA

Switzerland

Texas, USA

Andalusia, Spain

Illinois, USA

Minnesota, USA

Telangana, India

Manhattan, NY, NYC, USA

Luxembourg

Yakima County, WA, USA

Bangkok, Thailand

Brooklyn, NYC, NY, USA

Connecticut, USA

Auvergne Rhone Alpes, France

Communitat Valenciana, Spain

Denmark

Sweden

Virginia, USA

Ile de France, France

Makkah, Saudi Arabia

Basque Country, Spain

Guangdong, China

NewOrleans, LA, USA

Queens, NYC, NY, USA

Utah, USA

Hauts de France, France

Ahmedabad, India

Colombia

North Brabant, Netherlands

St. Petersburg, Russia

San Francisco, CA, USA

San Diego, CA, USA

South Holland, Netherlands

Madinah, Saudi Arabia

Caddo Parish, LA, USA

Liege, Belgium

Gelderland, Netherlands

Ghent, Belgium

Taipei, Taiwan

Munich, Germany

South Coast District, Israel

Antwerp, Belgium

Innsbruck, Austria

Jerusalem District, Israel

Tel Aviv District, Israel

Abruzzo, Italy

Feb Mar Apr
Date

Event

Maximum NPI

Central epidemic seeding time (CEST)

Tenth case report



Feb Mar Apr May

E
ffe

ct
iv

e 
re

pr
od

uc
tiv

e 
nu

m
be

r 
(R

t)

1.
0

1.
5

2.
0

2.
5

−
80

−
60

−
40

−
20

0
20

G
oo

gl
e 

m
ob

ili
ty

Abruzzo, Italy 
 r = 0.54 p = 1.16e−05
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Ahmedabad, India 
 r = −0.23 p = 8.96e−02
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Antwerp, Belgium 
 r = 0.74 p = 5.50e−10
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Auvergne Rhone Alpes, France 
 r = 0.88 p = 2.92e−11
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Basque Country, Spain 
 r = 0.92 p = 8.68e−15
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Communitat Valenciana, Spain 
 r = 0.89 p = 8.57e−15
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Denmark 
 r = 0.96 p = 4.68e−19
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Ghent, Belgium 
 r = 0.72 p = 1.15e−08

Feb Mar Apr May

E
ffe

ct
iv

e 
re

pr
od

uc
tiv

e 
nu

m
be

r 
(R

t)

0
1

2
3

4

−
80

−
60

−
40

−
20

0

G
oo

gl
e 

m
ob

ili
ty

Hauts de France, France 
 r = 0.94 p = 8.37e−19
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Ile de France, France 
 r = 0.8 p = 2.34e−11
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Illinois, USA 
 r = 0.75 p = 2.09e−10

Feb Mar Apr May

E
ffe

ct
iv

e 
re

pr
od

uc
tiv

e 
nu

m
be

r 
(R

t)

0
1

2
3

−
80

−
60

−
40

−
20

0
20

G
oo

gl
e 

m
ob

ili
ty

Innsbruck, Austria 
 r = 0.64 p = 2.03e−07
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Jerusalem District, Israel 
 r = 0.75 p = 7.34e−11
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King County, WA, USA 
 r = 0.91 p = 6.88e−24
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Kinshasa, DRC
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Luxembourg 
 r = 0.9 p = 1.52e−26
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Madinah, Saudi Arabia 
 r = 0.73 p = 1.53e−08
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Makkah, Saudi Arabia 
 r = 0.75 p = 2.74e−08
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Munich, Germany 
 r = 0.83 p = 4.38e−13
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NewOrleans, LA, USA 
 r = 0.83 p = 6.02e−09
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Portugal 
 r = 0.67 p = 3.88e−09
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St. Petersburg, Russia 
 r = 0.81 p = 1.42e−13
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San Diego, CA, USA 
 r = 0.93 p = 1.45e−32
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San Francisco, CA, USA 
 r = 0.93 p = 3.77e−27
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South Coast District, Israel 
 r = 0.86 p = 7.31e−13
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Switzerland 
 r = 0.78 p = 2.85e−09
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Taipei, Taiwan 
 r = 0.59 p = 9.20e−07
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Telangana, India 
 r = 0.48 p = 9.47e−04
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Tel Aviv District, Israel 
 r = 0.72 p = 1.20e−09
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Wisconsin, USA 
 r = 0.83 p = 1.05e−13
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Santa Clara County, CA, USA

Singapore

King County, WA, USA

Wales, UK

Portugal

Scotland, UK

Massachusetts, USA

Florida, USA

Kinshasa, DRC

Michigan, USA

Northern Ireland, UK

Wisconsin, USA

Switzerland

Texas, USA

Andalusia, Spain

Illinois, USA

Minnesota, USA

Telangana, India

Manhattan, NY, NYC, USA

Luxembourg

Yakima County, WA, USA

Bangkok, Thailand

Brooklyn, NYC, NY, USA

Connecticut, USA

Auvergne Rhone Alpes, France

Communitat Valenciana, Spain

Denmark

Sweden
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Ile de France, France
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Basque Country, Spain

Guangdong, China

NewOrleans, LA, USA

Queens, NYC, NY, USA

Utah, USA

Hauts de France, France

Ahmedabad, India

Colombia

North Brabant, Netherlands

St. Petersburg, Russia

San Francisco, CA, USA

San Diego, CA, USA

South Holland, Netherlands

Madinah, Saudi Arabia

Caddo Parish, LA, USA

Liege, Belgium

Gelderland, Netherlands

Ghent, Belgium

Taipei, Taiwan

Munich, Germany

South Coast District, Israel

Antwerp, Belgium

Innsbruck, Austria

Jerusalem District, Israel

Tel Aviv District, Israel

Abruzzo, Italy

10−1 100 101 102 103 104

category

● Deaths

Estimated infections

Reported cases

Region

●

●

●

●

●

●

Africa

Asia

Europe

MiddleEast

NorthAmerica

SouthAmerica
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